RYDES HILL

PREPARATORY SCHOOL & NURSERY

NURSERY FEE SCHEDULE FROM AUTUMN TERM 2018

Fees per Term Excluding

Nursery: Time Scale .
y Early Years Discount
1 Morning until 12 noon £354
1 Morning until 1.30pm £410
2 Mornings until 12 noon £707
2 Mornings until 1.30pm £818
3 Mornings until 12 noon £1,010
3 Mornings until 1.30 pm £1,177
4 Mornings until 12 noon £1,322
4 Mornings until 1.30 pm £1,545
5 Mornings until 12 noon £1,604
5 Mornings until 1.30 pm £1,882
1 day until 3.30 pm £700
1 day and 1 morning until 12 noon £1,054
1 day and 1 morning until 1.30pm £1,110
2 days until 3.30 pm £1,394
3 days until 3.30 pm £2,093
4 days until 3.30 pm £2,521
4 days including Breakfast Club * £2,771
4 days including Stay & Play until 5.30 pm * £3,111
4 days including Breakfast Club and Stay & Play until 5.30 pm * £3,361
5 days until 3.30 pm* £2,950
5 days from 7.30 am until 5.30pm* £3,942

* denotes eligibility for the enhanced 15 hours of childcare funding i.e. 30 hours of funding.

Ad-hoc Morning Session until 12 noon £32
Ad-hoc Morning Session until 1.30pm £37
Ad-hoc Afternoon Session from 12 noon (inc. lunch) £31
Ad-hoc Afternoon Session from 1.30pm £26
Ad-hoc All day Session inc. lunch £63

Please note that a minimum of three sessions per week must be booked, which can be taken as three mornings or one day and one
morning (to either 12 noon or 1.30pm). The fees shown above do not include the Government’s Early Years funding grant. Fees until
1.30pm and 3.30pm include a hot lunch. A range of hot and cold options are available at breakfast Club and in Stay and Play, a snack
is provided at 3.45 pm and supper at 5.00pm.

Surrey County Council (SCC) ‘Universal’ Early Years Grant for 3 and 4 year olds (Sept 2017 to July 2018)

No of Sessions per Week Autumn Term Spring Term Summer Term
12 Weeks 10 Weeks 10 Weeks
5 £811.80 £676.50 £676.50
4 £649.44 £541.20 £541.20
3 £487.08 £405.90 £405.90
2 £324.72 £270.60 £270.60
1 £162.36 £135.30 £135.30

Please deduct these figures from the termly fees overleaf to calculate your fees payable each term.
The value of the Early Years’ Funding for the following academic year is confirmed by SCC each July.
We do not anticipate the grant to change significantly from the figures shown above.
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Surrey County Council 15 Hours ‘Additional’ Funding

Parents who fulfil Government requirements for the additional 15 hours, i.e. 30 hours in total, may use this funding for
those fee sessions marked with an *. If you are eligible to receive this funding you must register through the ‘childcare
choices’ portal (https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk). Please see the ‘Declaration Regarding Additional 15 Hours of
Free Childcare’ sheet for further details.

Optional Extras

The School offers a range of optional extras including Breakfast Club, Early Bird’s Club, Stay & Play and Music &
Movement.

Price per session

Breakfast Club: 7.30 am to 8.00 am (please book at least 24 hrs in advance) £5.50

Early Drop Off: 7.45 am to 8.00 am (no breakfast included) £2.25

Early Bird’s Club: 8.00 to 8.45 am Complimentary
Stay & Play: 3.30 to 3.45 pm Complimentary
Stay & Play: 3.45 to 4.45 pm (including a snack) £6.50

Stay & Play: 4.45 to 5.30pm (including a light supper) £6.50

Stay & Play: 3.45 to 5.30pm (per week booked in advance) £60.00

Stay & Play Late Pick-up Charge: Per quarter hour or part thereof £20.00

Music & Movement: Per Term £65.00

Childcare Vouchers

The School is registered with a number of Childcare Voucher providers. The School is happy to accept Childcare Vouchers
in payment for all costs incurred during a child’s time in Nursery, Breakfast Club and Stay & Play. Please contact the
Finance Officer, Mr J Parr, for further details.

Registration Fee
Upon application to the School, a non-refundable registration and administration fee of £100 is payable.

Acceptance Fee (Deposit)

Upon acceptance, an advance payment of £500 is to be paid for each child. This payment will be returned when the
final term’s account has been paid. If the child’s parents live outside the UK at the time of Registration, a full term’s fees
are required as an Acceptance Fee (Deposit).

Sibling Reduction
A 25% reduction on fees will be given for the third and subsequent members of a family, all of whom are in attendance
at the same time.

Notice

One term’s notice in writing, or a terms fees in lieu of notice, is required by the first day of term should a parent wish
to remove a child from the Nursery for any reason. Two terms’ notice in writing is required for a Pupil entering our
Kindergarten Class.

Fees

Nursery fees are due on the first day of term. There is an administration charge of £28 for the second and subsequent
letters sent to parents notifying them of late payment. Should fees remain outstanding after the third week of term, it is
the School’s policy to charge 2% per month for each month or part thereof that fees are paid after the due date. No
reduction of fees is made for absence.

OUR BANK DETAILS ARE:

Bank: Royal Bank of Scotland
Branch: 10 North Street, Guildford, Surrey GU1 4AF
Sort Code: 16-20-30

Account No: 11808199
Account Name: Rydes Hill School
International Payments: Royal Bank of Scotland IBN Code: GB64RB0OS16203011808199

Fees are reviewed each Spring Term by the Governing Body and communicated to the School before Summer Term commences.
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